

No. 12-901

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

HISTORIC BOARDWALK HALL, LLC,
NEW JERSEY SPORTS AND EXPOSITION
AUTHORITY, TAX MATTERS PARTNER,

Petitioner,

v.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF

KEVIN M. FLYNN
Counsel of Record
HENRY STOW LOVEJOY
KOSTELANETZ & FINK, LLP
7 World Trade Center
New York, New York 10007
(212) 808-8100
kflynn@kflaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner

247391



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY BRIEF.....	1
I. The Third Circuit Incorrectly Applied Established Precedent And Created New Law For Federal Tax Attributes	2
II. This Case Clearly Warrants The Court's Review	10
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Commissioner v. Culbertson</i> , 337 U.S. 733 (1949).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Grodt & McKay Realty, Inc. v. Commissioner</i> , 77 T.C. 1221 (1981)	9
<i>Harmston v. Commissioner</i> , 61 T.C. 216 (1973), <i>aff'd</i> , 528 F.2d 55 (9th Cir. 1976)	9
<i>Randall v. Loftsgaarden</i> , 478 U.S. 647 (1986).....	8
<i>TIFD III-E, Inc. v. United States</i> , 459 F.3d 220 (2d Cir. 2006)	5, 6
<i>Virginia Historic Tax Credit Fund 2001 LP v.</i> <i>Commissioner</i> , 639 F.3d 129 (4th Cir. 2011).....	6, 7
STATUTES	
26 U.S.C. § 47	3, 9, 11
26 U.S.C. § 702	7
26 U.S.C. § 704	7
26 U.S.C. § 707	7

Cited Authorities

Page

OTHER AUTHORITIES

*General Explanation of the Tax Reform Act of
1986 (1987).....11*

*News Release, Department of the Interior
(March 21, 2013).....11*

*Third Annual Report on the Economic
Input of the Federal Historic Tax Credits
(Rutgers University, July 2012)2*
